

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MARCY BRITTON,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

Ct. App. No. 35,346
Bernalillo County
D-202-CV-2012-00592

COURT OF APPEALS OF NEW MEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE
FILED

OCT 11 2016

Monte R. Pantoja

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF NEW MEXICO,

Defendant-Appellee.

Appeal from the Second Judicial District Court,
Bernalillo County, New Mexico, The Honorable C. Shannon Bacon

**BRIEF OF AMICUS THE NEW MEXICO FOUNDATION FOR OPEN
GOVERNMENT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
MARCI BRITTON**

RODEY, DICKASON, SLOAN, AKIN & ROBB, P.A.

Denise M. Chanez

P.O. Box 1888

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Telephone: (505) 765-5900

Fax: (505) 768-7395

dchanez@rodey.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....ii

Introduction/Interest of the Amicus1

Argument.....3

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DENIAL OF STATUTORY DAMAGES
 DOES NOT ADVANCE IPRA’S OVERALL PURPOSE OR THE
 POLICIES UNDERLYING IPRA’S DAMAGE
 PROVISIONS.....3

 II. AWARDING STATUTORY DAMAGES UNDER SECTION 14-2-
 11 FURTHERS THE POLICIES UNDERLYING IPRA AND ITS
 DAMAGE PROVISIONS.....9

Conclusion.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

NEW MEXICO CASES

ACLU of New Mexico v. Duran,
2016-NMCA-063, ___ P.3d ___. 4, 8

Faber v. King,
2015-NMSC-015, 348 P.3d 173. *passim*

San Juan Agriculture Water Users Ass’n v. KNME-TV,
2011-NMSC-011, 150 N.M. 64. 5, 9, 11

State ex rel. Newsome v. Alarid,
1977-NMSC-076, 90 N.M. 790, *overruled on other grounds by Republican
Party v. New Mexico Taxation & Revenue Department*, 2012-NMSC-026,
283 P.3d 8539

STATUTES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS

NMSA 1978, § 14-2-5 (1993)..... 2, 9

NMSA 1978, § 14-2-11 (1993)..... *passim*

NMSA 1978, § 14-2-12 (1993)..... *passim*
